21200074165

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(E	Susiness Entity Name)	
(C	Occument Number)	
Certified Copies		Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.	

Office Use Only



900299632219

Ü5/30/17--01005--006 *•113.75



D SCOTT JUN 2 1 2017





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 30, 2017

JAYNE G ROMINE PO BOX 110663 LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34211

SUBJECT: G & G OF MANATEE, LLC

Ref. Number: L12000074168

We have received your document for G & G OF MANATEE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$113.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a FL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, but your entity is a FL LLC. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Dionne M Pijeaux Regulatory Specialist

Letter Number: 517A00010762

RECEIVED

BITJUNIE AN II: 25
SECREMENT OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TILED THE

COVER LETTER

	tration Sec ion of Corp					
SUBJECT:	3 & G of M	anatee, LLC				
SUBJECT: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	····		
The enclosed /	Articles of A	smendment and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.			
Please return a	ll correspon	dence concerning this matter	to the following:			
		Jayne G Romine				
			Name of Person			
		G & G of Manatee, LLC				
			Firm/Company			
		PO Box 110663				
			Address			
		Lakewood Ranch, Fl. 3421	11			
			City/State and Zip Code			
		jayne.romme@gmail.com				
		E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notifica-	ation)		
For further info	ormation co	ncerning this matter, please ca	alt:		 10 10	\preceq
Jayne G Romi	ne		941 705-1624 at ()			恒丁
	Name of	Person	Area Code Daytime T	l'elephone Number	·	
Enclosed is a c	theck for the	e following amount:				17 Mar 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
□ \$25.00 Fil	ing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certified	ling Fee, te of Statu	is &

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

G & G of Manatee, LLC (Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company) The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on $\frac{06/04/2012}{1}$ Florida document number <u>L12000074168</u> This amendment is submitted to amend the following: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here: The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "LLC." Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here: Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: Enter Florida street address

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

City

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each person</u> <u>being added or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGMR	John M Garrott	1717 Wellon Ranch Road	
		Parrish, FL 34219	■ Remove
			Change
MGRM WJRo	W J Romine	212 Woodview Way	
		Bradenton, FL 34212	■ Remove
			Change
			Add
			☐ Remove
			Change
	·		Add
			☐ Remove
			□ Add
			☐ Change
			Remove
			□ Change

	see attached	
,		
_		
_		
_		
		
_		
_		
_		
_		
_		
_		
		 2
_		
		Ţ
_		
ffectiv	date, if other than the date of filing:(optional	ı,
i an effe	ve date is listed, the date most be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filin	g.) Pursuant to 605.0207
	the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this dat 's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ie will not be listed as
	d specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m	. on the earlier of
The	Oth day after the record is filed.	
	Ω_{vir} 13 Ω_{vir}	
Jated _	June 13 2017. The Disconnection of a member or authorized representative of a member	
	Tuni D'Emile.	

Page 3 of 3

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER OF MEMBER INTEREST OF JOHN MILES GARROTT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, JOHN MILES GARROTT, a Managing Member of G & G of Manatee, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as Assignor, hereby transfer, assign, and convey to Assignee, SUSAN ELIAS GARROTT my entire 4.165% Membership Interest in G & G of Manatee, LLC, by the execution and delivery of this Assignment. Assignor, by this instrument does hereby assign and transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said assigned interest.

WITNESSES:

Print Name: PETER D. STEVENS

John Miles Carrott, Managing Member

1717 Wellon Ranch Road Parrish, Florida 34219

Print Name: Duleve Stevens

Dated this 2^M day of May, 2017.

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNEE, SUSAN ELIAS GARROTT

SUSAN ELIAS GARROTT, as Assignee, hereby accepts and acknowledges the assignment of all the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the assigned interest (i.e., 4.165%), and agrees to be bound by all of the rights, erms and conditions of the Operating Agreement for G & G of Manatee, LLC.

WITNESSES:

ASSIGNEE:

Print Name: PETER D STEVENS

Susan Elias Garrott

1717 Wellon Ranch Road Parrish, Florida 34219

Elias Karrott

Print Name: Dulcle Stevens

Dated this _____ day of May, 2017.

ACCEPTANCE AND APPROVAL BY OTHER MEMBERS OF G & G OF MANATE E, LLC

The undersigned Managing Members of G & G of Manatee, LLC, a Florida limited liability company hereby accept, acknowledge and approve the foregoing assignment and transfer, and agree that SUSAN ELIAS GARROTT shall henceforth be deemed to be the owner of a 8.33% Membership Interest in G & G of Manatee, LLC inclusive of the 4.165% ownership interest previously owned by JOHN MILES GARROTT.

interest previously owned by JOHN MILE	S GARROTT.	
WITNESSES:	MANAGING MEMBERS:	
Print: DANIEL CIVER	The Green Revocable Trust U/A/D October 28, 2011 By: John J. John J. Gordon G. Green, Co-Trustee 14247 NV 25th Avenue Gainesvil e, Florida 32606	
Print: JOSHVA GREEN	By: Muth C Green Ruth C. Creen, Co-Trustee 14247 NW 25 th Avenue Gainesvil e, Florida 32606	17
Print: DANIEL CREEN Print: Klauge Rollaj	The Whitney and Nancy Green Trust Agreement U/A/D May 21, 2012 By: Whitney C/Green, Co-Trustee 10923 Percheron Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32257	在一下 公安司
Print: Lonaly Hoevis		
Print: Lough Harris	By: Mull Nancy N Green, Co-Trustee 10923 Percheron Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32257	

	Trust U/A/D 9/5/90
Print: W. P. RELLER	By: Joseph & Garrott, Trustee 515 Leffingwell Avenue, #217 Ellenton, Florida 34222
Print: PETERS O STEVENS	Susan Elias Garrott 1717 Wellon Ranch Road Parrish, Florida 34219
Print: Dulcia Stev	
Print: BEATRIZ S. NIONE NO	W. Jay Romine 212 Woodvie w Way
Stacey Vertich	Bradenton, Fiorida 34212
Print: PETER D. STEVERS	Jayle Garroti Romine 212 Woodvie w Way
Print: Dulcie Steven	Bradenton, F.orida 34212

Dated this 2 day of May, 2017.

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER OF MEMBER INTEREST OF WILLIAM JAY ROMINE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, WILLIAM JAY ROMINE, a Managing Member of G & G of Manatee, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as Assignor, hereby transfer, assign, and convey to Assignee, JAYNE GARROTT ROMINE my entire 4.165% Membership Interest in G & G of Manatee, LLC, by the execution and delivery of this Assignment. Assignor, by this instrument does hereby assign and transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said assigned interest.

WITNESSES:

Print Name: 3FATRIZ 5 MORENIE

William Jay Romine, Managing Member

212 Woodview Way Bradenton, Florida 34212

Print Name Stacey Vectich

Dated this 3rd day of May, 2017.

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNEE, JAYNI: GARROTT ROMINE

JAYNE GARROTT ROMINE, as Assignee, hereby accepts and acknowledges the assignment of all the Assignor's rights, title and interest in an to the assigned interest (i.e., 4.165%), and agrees to be bound by all of the rights, terms and conditions of the Operating Agreement for G & G of Manatee, LLC.

WITNESSES:

ASSIGNEE:

Print Name: PETER O STEVENS

ayne Carrott Romine, Managing Member

212 Woodview Way

Bradenton, Florida 34212

Print Name: Dulcie Stevens

Dated this 3rd day of May, 2017.

ACCEPTANCE AND APPROVAL BY OTHER MEMBERS OF G & G OF MANATEE, LLC

The undersigned Managing Members of G & G of Manatee, LLC, a Florida limited liability company hereby accept, acknowledge and approve the foregoing assignment and transfer, and agree that JAYNE GARROTT ROMINE shall henceforth be deemed to be the owner of a 8.33% Membership Interest in G & G of Manatee, LLC inclusive of the 4.165% ownership interest previously owned by WILLIAM JAY ROMINE.

WITNESSES:	MANAGING MEMBERS:
Print DANIEL GREEN	The Green Revocable Trust U/A/D October 28, 2011 By: M. M. By: Gordon Cr. Green, Co-Trustee 14247 NV 25 th Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32606
Printy DOSHUA GREEN	By: Mutt C. Green Ruth C. Green. Co-Trustee 14247 NW 25 th Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32606
Print: DANIEL GREEN Print: Claudia Boliagi Society forms	The Whitney and Nancy Green Trust Agreement U/A/D May 21, 2012 By: Whitney C. Green, Co-Trustee 10923 Percheron Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32257
Print: Lonaly Harry's Executy Housels Print: Lonaly Harry's Man Inten Print: Crordon Green	By: Nancy N Green, Co-Trustee 10923 Percheron Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32257

The Joseph I'. Garrott Revocable Living Trust U/A/I) 9/5/90 Joseph F. Garrott, Trustee 515 Leffingwell Avenue, #217 Ellenton, Florida 34222 B. D. STS 1717 Wellon Ranch Road Parrish, Florida 34219 W. Jay Romine 212 Woodview Way Bradenton, Florida 34212 Print: PETED STEVENS 212 Woodview Way Bradenton, Florida 34212

Dated this 3rd day of May, 2017.